	OUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY VOLM95 Page 2
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESE	WARRANTY DIED
ENTERPRISE TRRTCATTON DECONT	and the stated, to grantor paid he
he grantee does horoby and 1	
manea in the County of <u>Klamath</u>	and State of Oregon, described as follows to use
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTIO REFERENCE.	ON ON EXHIBIT "A" WHICH IS MADE & PART HEREOF BY THIS
MOUNT	AIN TITLE COMPANY
WS and regulations Refore similar	the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land
heck with the appropriate city or county pla wsuits against farming or forest practices	Paravit acquiruly ite fille to the property chould
To Have and to Hold the same and	
lawfully seized in fee simple and the above	of the second states of the second second assigns that granter
record and those apparent upon	the state of the form an encumprances except all those
mor will warrant and farming 1 c 1 1	the date of this dood
Owever, the actual consideration	and a subscription stated in terms of aoliars. is 5 exchange
T of the consideration (indicate which). $I($	for includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole? The sentence between the symbols <sup>1</sup> , if not applicable, should be deleted.
In concrement this Jaw Jaw Jaw Jaw	
inges shall be implied to make the provisi	ions have a singular includes the plural and all grammatical
In Witness Whareof A	ons nereof apply equally to corporations and to individual.
ILL VILLESS Whereot the oronton has	a priminal and a priminal
ILL VILLESS Whereot the oronton has	ons hereof apply equally to corporations and taindividuals. cuted this instrument this <u>let</u> day of <u>November</u> , 19 <u>9495</u> ; to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto here
corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. TE OF OREGON.	cuted this instrument this <u>let</u> day of <u>November</u> , 19 <u>9495</u> ; to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto the
The Whitess Whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. TE OF OREGON, nty of Klamath	a priminal and a priminal
The Whitess Whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. TE OF OREGON, nty of <u>Klamath</u> , ss. <u>November (M. 16</u> , 19 <u>94</u> 95	cuted this instrument this <u>let</u> day of <u>November</u> , 19 <u>9495</u> ; to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto the
Personally appeared the chara end	Cuted this instrument this <u>let</u> day of <u>November</u> , 19 <u>9495</u> ; to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto the CLENN G. JUSTOS
Personally appeared the above named	Cuted this instrument this <u>let</u> day of <u>November</u> , 19 <u>9495</u> ; to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto the CLENN G. JUSTOS
In writness whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. IE OF OREGON, ) nty of Klamath ) ss. November (AM. 16, 19 9495 Personally appeared the above named ENN G. JUSTUS & JOANNA L. JUSTUS CATHY KING	Cuted this instrument this <u>let</u> day of <u>November</u> , 19 <u>9495</u> ; to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto tre <u>CLENN G. JUSTOS</u> <u>ANNA J. JUSTOS</u> <u>ANNA J. JUSTOS</u> <u>CATHY KING</u>
In writness whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. IE OF OREGON, nty of	Cuted this instrument this <u>let</u> day of <u>November</u> , 19 <u>9445</u> ; to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by <u>CLENN G. JUSTOS</u> <u>OLENN G. JUSTOS</u> <u>OLENN J.</u> JUSTOS <u>OLENN J.</u> JUSTOS <u>CATHT KING</u>
and miness whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. TE OF OREGON, nty of <u>Klamath</u> ) ss. <u>November</u> <u>AM · 16</u> , 19 <u>94</u> <u>95</u> Personally appeared the above named <u>ENN G. JUSTUS &amp; JOANNA L. JUSTUS</u> <u>CATHY KING</u> <u>and acknowledged the foregoing instrument</u> <u>e their 1</u> voluntary act and deed	cuted this instrument this <u>Hore</u> day of <u>Novembor</u> , 19 <u>94</u> <u>45</u> ; to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto hy CLENN G. JUSTOS CLENN G. JUSTOS CATHY KING MANNA J., JUSTOS CATHY KING
In writness whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. TE OF OREGON, inty of <u>Klamath</u> , ss. <u>November (an. 16, 19 94 95</u> ) Personally appeared the above named <u>ENN G. JUSTUS &amp; JOANNA L. JUSTUS</u> <u>CATHY KING</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument e <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed re me: <u>Kustus</u> , Red a	cuted this instrument this <u>lot day of <u>Novembor</u>, 19 <u>9495</u>; to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly autorized thereto hy <u>CLENN G. JUSTOS</u> <u>OLENN G. JUSTOS</u> <u>OLENN J.</u> JUSTOS <u>CATHY KING</u> MANNA J JUSTOS</u>
In Writness Whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. IE OF OREGON, mity of <u>Klamath</u> , ss. <u>November (201.16, 19.94.95</u> ) Personally appeared the above named <u>ENN G. JUSTUS &amp; JOANNA L. JUSTUS</u> <u>CATHY KING</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument e <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed re me: <u>Mustur</u> , <u>Mult</u> Notar Public for Oregon	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
In Writness Whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. TE OF OREGON, nty of <u>Klamath</u> ) ss. <u>November (201.16, 19.94.95</u> ) Personally appeared the above named <u>Personally appeared the above named</u> <u>Personally appeared the above named</u> <u>ENN G. JUSTUS &amp; JOANNA L. JUSTUS</u> <u>CATHY KING</u> <u>and acknowledged the foregoing instrument</u> <u>e their 1</u> voluntary act and deed re me: <u>Mustur</u> , <u>All</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: ///16/95	cuted this instrument this <u>let</u> day of <u>November</u> , 19 <u>9445</u> ; to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto two CLENN G. JUSTOS <u>CLENN G. JUSTOS</u> <u>CLENN G. JUSTOS</u> <u>JUSTOS</u> <u>CLENN G. JUSTOS</u> <u>JUSTOS</u> <u>JUSTOS</u> <u>JUSTOS</u> <u>JUST</u>
In writness whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. IE OF OREGON, nty of <u>Klamath</u> , ss. <u>November</u> <u>AM. /6</u> , 19 <u>94</u> <u>95</u> Personally appeared the above named Personally appeared the above named Personally appeared the above named ENN G. JUSTUS & JOANNA L. JUSTUS L CATHY KING and acknowledged the foregoing instrument e their voluntary act and deed re me: voluntary act and deed re me: voluntary act and deed Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: ////6/95	cuted this instrument this <u>lot day of November</u> , 19 <u>9465</u> ; to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto hy <u>CLENN G. JUSTOS</u> <u>CLENN G. JUSTOS</u> <u>CATHY KING</u> MANNA J JUSTOS <u>CATHY KING</u> STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>S</u> The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before 131
nt miness whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. IE OF OREGON, nty of <u>Klamath</u> , ss. <u>November (2006)</u> , 19 94 95 Personally appeared the above named <u>NNN G. JUSTUS &amp; JOANNA L. JUSTUS</u> Personally appeared the foregoing instrument <u>CATHY KING</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument e <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed re me: <u>VUSLUS</u> , <u>Rel</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: ////6/95 OFFICIAL SEAL KRISTI L. REDD NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON	cuted this instrument this <u>let</u> day of <u>Nevember</u> , 19 <u>9445</u> ; to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by <u>CLENN G. JUSTOS</u> <u>OLENN JUSTOS</u> <u>OLENN G. JUSTOS</u> <u>OLENN G.</u>
In runess whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. IE OF OREGON, nty of <u>Klamath</u> , ss. <u>November</u> <u>An. 16</u> , 19 <u>94</u> <u>95</u> Personally appeared the above named <u>NNN G. JUSTUS &amp; JOANNA L. JUSTUS</u> CATHY KING <u>and acknowledged the foregoing instrument</u> e <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed re me: <u>Musture</u> , <u>Musture</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: <u>11</u> /16/95	Cathy KING
Composition of the grantor has exect corporate grantor, it has caused its name of its board of directors. TE OF OREGON, mty of <u>Klamath</u> , ss. <u>November</u> <u>AM. 16</u> , 19 <u>94</u> 95 Personally appeared the above named <u>ENN G. JUSTUS &amp; JOANNA L. JUSTUS</u> CATHY KING <u>and acknowledged the foregoing instrument</u> e <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed re me: <u>VUSTUS A. JOANNA L. JUSTUS</u> Notar Public for Oregon My commission expires: ///16/95 OFFICIAL SEAL KRISTI L. REDD NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON <u>COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 16, 1995</u>	cuted this instrument this <u>let</u> day of <u>Nevember</u> , 19 <u>9445</u> ; to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by <u>CLENN G. JUSTOS</u> <u>OLENN JUSTOS</u> <u>OLENN G. JUSTOS</u> <u>OLENN G.</u>
In Writness Whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. IE OF OREGON, mty of <u>Klamath</u> , ss. <u>November</u> <u>AM. 16</u> , 19 <u>94</u> 95 Personally appeared the above named <u>ENN G. JUSTUS &amp; JOANNA L. JUSTUS</u> CATHY KING and acknowledged the foregoing instrument e <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed re me: <u>VISTUS &amp; JOANNA L. JUSTUS</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: ///16/95 OFFICIAL SEAL KRISTI L REDD NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION NO. 010431 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 16, 1995 IN G. JUSTUS et al	CATHY KING
In Writness Whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. IE OF OREGON, nty of <u>Klamath</u> , ss. <u>November (Am. 16, 19.94.95</u> ) Personally appeared the above named <u>November (Am. 16, 19.94.95</u> ) Personally appeared the above named <u>November (Am. 16, 19.94.95</u> ) Personally appeared the above named <u>November (Am. 16, 19.94.95</u> ) Personally appeared the foregoing instrument <u>CATHY KING</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument their / voluntary act and deed re me: <u>Vustur</u> , <u>Mile</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: ///16/95 OFFICIAL SEAL KRISTI L REDD NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 010431 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 16, 1995 IN G. JUSTUS et al ALTAMONT DRIVE	cuted this instrument this //e day of
In Writness Whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. TE OF OREGON, nty of Klamath	cuted this instrument this //c/ day of
In Writness Whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. TE OF OREGON, hty ofKlamath	cuted this instrument this 1/6 day of
In Writness Whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. TE OF OREGON, hty ofKlamath	Catted this instrument this day of Normalized . 19 45; to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duty authorized thereto hy CLENN G. JUSTOS OANNA J JUSTOS OANNA J JUSTOS OANNA J JUSTOS CATHY KING CATHY KING STATE OF OREGON, County of 1ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this , by 1ss. ne sy 1ss. resident, and by acknowledged before me this secretary of actronomediate of the corporation. Notary Public for Oregon (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON, (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON, (SEAL)
In Writness Whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. TE OF OREGON, mty of <u>Klamath</u> , ss. <u>November</u> <u>Am. 16</u> , 19 <u>94</u> <u>95</u> Personally appeared the above named <u>ENN G. JUSTUS &amp; JOANNA L. JUSTUS</u> 1 CATHY KING <u>and acknowledged the foregoing instrume</u> <u>e their</u> <u>voluntary act and deep</u> re me: <u>Vustur</u> , <u>Rill</u> Notar Public for Oregon My commission expires: <u>11/16/95</u> OFFICIAL SEAL KRISTI L REDD NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON <u>COMMISSION PUBLIC- OREGON</u> <u>OFFICIAL SEAL</u> NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON <u>COMMISSION PUBLIC- OREGON</u> <u>COMMISSION PUPPRES NOV. 16, 1995</u> IN G. JUSTUS et al <u>ALTAMONT DRIVE</u> <u>IATH FALLS OR 97603</u> <u>GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS</u> <u>CRANTERS NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	cuted this instrument this 1/6/2 day of
In Writness Whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. TE OF OREGON, mty ofKlamath	cuted this instrument this 1/64 day of
In Writness Whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. TE OF OREGON, inty ofKlamath	Cutted this instrument this 1/64 day of
A Writness Whereof, the grantor has exec corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. TE OF OREGON, mty ofKlamath	cuted this instrument this 1/64 day of
An Writness Whereof, the grantor has exec a corporate grantor, it has caused its name er of its board of directors. TE OF OREGON, inty ofKlamath	cuted this instrument this 1/2 day of

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

¢

## PARCEL 1

That portion of the following described tract of land lying within the SE1/4 of the NE1/4:

A tract of land situated in the S1/2 of the NE1/4 of Section 13, Township 59 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the most Southwesterly corner of Parcel 2 of "Minor Land Partition 44-91," from which the 1/4 corner common to Section 12 and said Section 13 bears North 27 degrees 31' 04" West 1722.42 feet; thence along the boundary of said Parcel 2. North 35 degrees 00' 09" East 213.04 feet, North 89 degrees 42' 49" West 240.00 feet and North 42 degrees 00' 50" West 34.30 feet to a point on the North line of the easement as described in deed Volume 291, page 438 of the Klamath County Deed Records; thence South 89 degrees 42' 49" East, along said North line 670.27 feet to a point on the East line of the W1/2 of the NEI/4 of said Section 13; thence North 00 degrees 18' 23" East 4.51 feet to the NE 1/16 corner of said Section 13; thence South 89 degrees 56' 54" East, along the North line of the SE1/4 of the NE1/4 of said Section 13, 356.08 feet to a point on the Northerly line of that tract of land described in Deed Volume 308, page 618; thence South 72 degrees 58' 03" West, along said Northerly line, 516.80 feet; thence along the boundary of said Parcel 2. North 75 degrees 46' 50" West 128.10 feet and South 72 degrees 58' 03" West 279.15 feet to the point of beginning.

## PARCEL 2

That portion of the following described tract of land lying within the SW1/4 of the NE1/4:

A tract of land situated in the S1/2 of the NE1/4 of Section 13, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the most Southwesterly corner of Parcel 2 of "Minor Land Partition 44-91," from which the 1/4 corner common to Section 12 and said Section 13 bears North 27 degrees 31' 04" West 1722.42 feet; thence along the boundary of said Parcel 2, North 35 degrees 00' 09" East 213.04 feet, North 89 degrees 42' 49" West 240.00 feet and North 42 degrees 54' 50" West 34.30 feet to a point on the North line of the easement as described in deed Volume 291, page 438 of the Klamath County Deed Records; thence South 89 degrees 42' 49" East, along said North line 670.27 feet to a point on the East line of the W1/2 of the NE1/4 of said Section 13; thence North 00 degrees 18' 23" East 4.51 feet to the NE 1/16 corner of said Section 13; thence South 89 degrees 56' 54" East, along the North line of that tract of land described in Deed Volume 308, page 618; thence South 72 degrees 58' 03" West, along said Northerly line, 516.80 feet; thence along the boundary of said Parcel 2, North 75 degrees 46' 50" West 123.10 feet and South 72 degrees 58' 03" West 279.15 feet to the point of beginning.

PAGE 4 OF REPORT NO. 30223-KR PRELIMINARY REPORT

PRELIMINARY REPORT ONLY

and the providence of the second s

County Clerk

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

riled for	record at request o	Mountain Title Company	
~£			

Bernetha G. Letsch,

By 📐

FEE \$35.00